
 

August 6, 2020 

 

Greetings from CART and welcome to the 2020-21 school year! 

As you know, CART is a unique environment, and it is our uniqueness that students and 

families like best about the CART program. However, with our unique learning 

environment comes unique challenges and often obstacles that we must work around. 

This has always been true even before the current COVID pandemic; CART has its own 

unique academic calendar, schedules and curriculum to best fit the diverse populations 

of 14 high schools and 2 distinct school districts. We do our best, knowing that our plans 
may not always fit best with all students. This is even more true in today’s health crisis. 

Our Administration and several members of our staff have met and worked each week 

over the past two and a half months to design several options for both safety and 

instruction. Given the current situation with state COVID-19 mandates, CART teachers 

have spent the summer planning online options that address the school’s unique career 
technical education model and hands on lab environment. 

CART will start our instruction for the 2020/2021 school year on Monday, 

August 17th with all online instruction. Students will have instruction, 

assignments and support from their teachers all online. Teachers will be reaching out to 

each student over the next week to help them get set up with Zoom, Google, and Remind 

accounts.  If you have not heard from your teachers by Friday August 14th please e-

mail the lab teachers (see e-mail addresses below) and/or call CART 248-7400.  

CART Teachers will use many tools to instruct and communicate with students 

individually and in groups. Collaboration is part of CART’s overall curriculum so it is 

imperative that teachers and students connect on a daily basis as best they can.  

Online instruction is NOT what CART is known for nor is it our preferred method of 

instruction; however, it is what we feel is best at this time to keep our students, staff and 

all families safe.  Students and families should be aware that when it is possible to 

return students to in-person instruction, CART may be unable to offer an online model 

that fulfills the laboratory, internship and hands-on learning the school provides to 

students. When Fresno County meets California’s reopening mandates for schools, 

conditions for in-person instruction will be evaluated at that time.  Until such a time, 

CART’s instructors have been working on their lessons, assignments, projects and 

assessments to be offered online through various formats. I am very impressed at the 

time and effort our staff members have given over the past several weeks.  



I know this is a lot of information to process and for most of us it is not what we 

necessarily want, but it is what we need to do right now. If you have any questions that I 
have not answered here, please feel free to contact us CART- 248-7400 

 

Rick Watson Ed.D. - CEO CART                                                                 

 

 

In addition to this welcome newsletter, the CART daily instruction schedule, CART 

teacher e-mail contacts, and the CART 2020-2021 academic calendar are included 

below.  All of these resources will be posted on the CART website:  www.cart.org 

 

CART daily instructional schedule along with CUSD and FUSD schedules. 

 

CART CUSD FUSD 
PLC, Student Connect (7:30 – 

8:15)  

 

CART AM Session (8:15 – 

10:15 ) 

 

Lab Collaboration (10:30 – 

11:45 a.m.) 

 

Lunch (11:45 – 12:30 ) 
 

CART PM Session (12:30 – 

2:30) 
 
 

Intervention, Tutoring, Office 

Hours (2:30 – 4:00) 

 

PLC, Intervention (7:45 – 9:00) 

“0” Period (8:00 – 9:00) 

 

Block 1 or 2 (9:00 – 10:20) 

Break (10:20 - 10:40) 

 

Block 3 or 4 (10:40 – 12:00) 

Lunch (12:00 – 12:45) 

 

Period 6 or 7 (12:50 – 2:10) 
 

Plan/Intervention (2:10 – 2:40) 

 

 

 Monday Schedule- 

Periods 1-7, 30 minute 

blocks 

 

PLC, Set up (8:00 – 9:00) 

 

Period 1 or 2 (9:00 – 10:00) 

Break (10:00 –10:15) 

 

Period 3 or 4 (10:15 – 11:15) 

Break (11:15 – 11:30) 

 

Period 5 or 6 (11:30 – 12:30) 

 

Lunch (12:30 – 1:15) 

Teacher Support Time (1:15 

– 2:15) 

 

Period 7 or “0”  (2:15 – 3:00) 

Teacher Planning (3:00 – 

4:00) 

 

 

 

http://www.cart.org/


CART Teacher e-mail Addresses 

Biomedicine Lab  
 
Elijiah Carlo  ecarlo@cart.org 
Laurie Hayes  lhayes@cart.org 
Lindsey Barlow ljohnson@cart.org 
 

Digital Marketing & Entreprenuership 
 
Kristin Diffenbacher     kdeffenbacher@cart.org 
Brett Rosander               brosander@cart.org 
Mark Tewson                  mtewson@cart.org 

 

Biotechnology Lab 
 
Katherine Calerwood kcalderwood@cart.org 
Matt Jordan  mjordan@cart.org 
Brad Parson  bparson@cart.org 
 

Multimedia Lab 
 
Seth Chambers          schambers@cart.org 
Aaron Love                 alove@cart.org 
Susan Currier            scurrier@cart.org 
 

Cybersecurity Lab 
 
Verne Farley  vfarley@cart.org 
Jodi Silva  jsilva@cart.org 
 

Engineering Manfacturing Robtics 
 
Hayley Aragon           haragon@cart.org 
William Dunn            wdunn@cart.org 
Wade Peterson          wpeterson@cart.org 
 

Environmental Science Lab  
 
Staci Bynum  sbynum@cart.org 
Shelby King  sking@cart.org 
Steve Wilson  swilson@cart.org 
 

Psychology & Human Behavior Lab 
 
Ashley Howell           ahowell@cart.org 
Alex Raiskup             araiskup@cart.org 
Angela Thornton      athornton@cart.org 
 

Forensic Research Lab 
 
Erin Andrade  eandrade@cart.org 
Jill Rossetti  jrossetti@cart.org 
Kristine Rubenstein krubenstein@cart.org 
 

Business & Finance Lab 
 
Jon Collard                joncollard@cart.org 
Valerie Dirlam          vdirlam@cart.org 
Josh Wetzel              jwetzel@cart.org 
 

Interactive Game Design Lab 
 
Hayley Aragon  haragon@cart.org 
Matt Hodge  mhodge@cart.org 
 

Web Applications Lab 
 
Jared Fast                jfast@cart.org 
Jodi Silva                 jsilva@cart.org 
 

Law & Policy Lab 
 
Moira Harada  mharada@cart.org 
Adam Higginbotham ahigginbotham@cart.org 

Rylie Hilscher  rhilscher@cart.org 
 

Administrative Staff 
 
Tina Chandler- Counselor     tchandler@cart.org 
Lisa Hansen- Dean of C & I  lhansen@cart.org 
Rick Watson- CEO                 rwatson@cart.org 
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